of transformation for gross output ( )1/1 −iφ  are obtained from the GTAP database version

6 (Table A.6). Their elasticity is doubled for the elasticity for import variety aggregation

( )iϖ−1/1  and that for export variety production ( )1/1 −iϕ . We carry out sensitivity

analysis of our simulation results with respect to the Armington elasticity of substitution for

the paddy rice and the processed rice sectors in Japan. We alternatively assume 30% larger

and smaller elasticity for the paddy rice and the processed rice sectors. The results are

T. Tanaka & N. Hosoe  November 4, 2008

Productivity Shocks and National Food Security for Japan   Page 47

reported in Figure A.11. In smaller elasticity cases, the deterministic gains from trade

would become relatively smaller. Consequently, the two distributions of welfare with and

without rice trade liberalization would get closer to overlap with each other only slightly in

Scenarios J0, J1, A0, and A1. Our simulation results are in sum robust from a qualitative

viewpoint.

Table A.6: Assumed Key Elasticity and its Alternative Values Used in Sensitivity Analysis

Sector Armington
Composite

Food
Composite

Value
Added

Paddy Rice 5.05# 0.2*

Wheat 4.45 0.2*

Other Agriculture 2.23 0.2*

Processed Rice 2.60# 1.0
Other Food 2.48 1.0
Manufacturing 3.56 – 1.0
Services 1.94 – 1.0
Transportation 1.90 – 1.0

Sensitivity Analysis
+30%, –30% 1.0 0.1, 1.0

for the rice
sectors (#)

for the
agricultural
sectors (*)

Elasticity of Substitution

0.1

Alternative Elasticity

T. Tanaka & N. Hosoe  November 4, 2008

Productivity Shocks and National Food Security for Japan   Page 48

Panel a) Elasticity of substitution: –30 %

Mean

[mil. USD] [%]
T0 0 0 94.0
T1 4,768 0 83.6
R0 1 28 94.0
R1 4,769 53 83.8
J0 –213 1201 93.7
J1 4,692 605 83.4
A0 –212 1203 93.8
A1 4,693 609 83.6
S –90 1016 91.7

Scenario

Simulation Results: Indicators for Japan

S.D.

Welfare Mean of Self-
sufficiency

Rate of Rice

Welfare [mil. USD]

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900

1000

~
–6

,0
00

~
–5

,0
00

~
–4

,0
00

~
–3

,0
00

~
–2

,0
00

~
–1

,0
00 ~
0

~
1,

00
0

~
2,

00
0

~
3,

00
0

~
4,

00
0

~
5,

00
0

~
6,

00
0

~
7,

00
0

~
8,

00
0

~
9,

00
0

~
10

,0
00

~
11

,0
00

~
12

,0
00

~
13

,0
00

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y

Scenario R0
Scenario R1

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900

1000

~
–6

,0
00

~
–5

,0
00

~
–4

,0
00

~
–3

,0
00

~
–2

,0
00

~